## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 260 by Representative Magee

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 8, delete "engaged in the business of" and delete lines 9 through
- 3 11 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "licensed pursuant to Chapter 44 of Title 18 of the United States Code.
- 5 (2) "Firearm" means an instrument as defined in 18 U.S.C. 921, R.S. 14:37.4,
- 6 R.S. 14:95.1, or R.S. 40:1781."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, insert "physical"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 20, after "person" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and insert
- 13 "including the return of any firearms to the individual firearm owner by a federal firearms
- 14 licensee at the termination of a firearm hold agreement"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 1, after "The" and before "liability" delete "limitation of" and insert
- 17 "immunity from civil"